Palm Beach State College

Board Policy

TITLE	The District Board of Trustees	NUMBER 6Hx-18-1.00
LEGAL AUTHORITY	1001.61 FS, 1001.63 FS, 1001.64 FS, 6A- 14.024 FAC	PAGE 1 of 1
DATE ADOPTED/AMENDED	Readopted 2/27/1975; Amended 6/22/1975, 6/19/2001	

Policy:

- 1. The District Board of Trustees of Palm Beach State College is the governing Board of the College. It is vested by the law with the responsibility to operate the College and with such necessary authority as may be needed for the proper operation and improvement thereof in accordance with Florida Statutes and rules of the State Board of Education.
- 2. The District Board of Trustees is constituted a body corporate by the name of "The District Board of Trustees of Palm Beach State College, Florida." It shall be referred to hereafter as the District Board of Trustees. In all suits against the Board, service of process shall be made on the chairperson of the Board, or, in the absence of the chairperson on another member of the Board.